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B.Arch. Program 

Fee payable at the time of admission and in each subsequent semester for B.Arch. Program 2022-23. 

Particulars 
1st 
Sem 

2nd 
Sem 

3rd 
Sem 

4th 
Sem 

5th 
Sem 

6th 
Sem 

7th 
Sem 

8th 
Sem 

9th 

Sem 
10th 

Sem 

Tuition Fee 133000  133000  145500  145500  160000  160000  176500  176500  194500  194500  

Development Fee 9000  9000  10000  10000  11000  11000  12000  12000  13500  13500  

Institute Exam 
Fee 

 

6500  
 

6500  
 

7000  
 

7000  
 

7500  
 

7500  
 

8000  
 

8000  
 

8500  
 

8500  

Sub-Total (A) : 148500 148500 162500 162500 178500 178500 196500 196500 216500 216500 

Hostel Seat 
Rent#, Electricity 
and Transport 
etc. 

 
19000  

 
19000  

 
21000  

 
21000  

 
23000  

 
23000  

 
25000  

 
25000  

 
27000  

 
27000  

Sub-Total (B) : 19000 19000 21000 21000 23000 23000 25000 25000 27000 27000 

Additional 
amount to be 
paid at the time 
of admission 

          

Admission Fee 
(One time only) 

17500  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Caution Money 
(One time only- 
Refundable) 

 
10000  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

Sub-Total (C) : 27500 - - - - - - - - - 

GRAND TOTAL 
(A+B+C) : 

195000 167500 183500 183500 201500 201500 221500 221500 243500 243500 

# Hostel fees are subject to revision in future. 
* Fee payable at the time of Admission. 

 

Notes: 
1. Hostel mess charges may range from approximately Rs.3,000/- to Rs.3,500/- per month. 

2. In addition to the above, students will be required to deposit Hostel Caution Money* (One Time 
only - Refundable) of Rs.5,000/- and suitable mess advance at the beginning of each semester, 
which will be adjusted against their mess charges. For the July 2022 session, this mess advance* 
will be Rs. 20,000/- [total of Rs. 25,000/-] 

*Hostel Caution Money (One Time only - Refundable) and Hostel Mess Advance (each semester)are 
payable through SBI Collect in favour of “BIT Welfare Society” payable at Ranchi. 

3. All other payments must be made through online payment gateway. For details, please go 
through the instructions given on the Institute website. [Use net banking or credit card to 
make  the payment]. 

4. Students will be expected to provide themselves with stationery and textbooks, etc, as prescribed 
for different subjects. 

5. The Institute reserves the right to revise the fees and other charges at any stage. 

6. For rules regarding refund of fees on withdrawal, please see separate Notice on Notice Boards.
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Integrated M.Sc. Program 
 

 
Fee payable at the time of admission and in each subsequent semester for Integrated M.Sc. Programs 2022-23. 

 

Particulars 
1st 
Sem 

2nd 
Sem 

3rd 
Sem 

4th 
Sem 

5th 
Sem 

6th 
Sem 

7th 
Sem 

8th 
Sem 

9th 

Sem 
10th 

Sem 

Tuition Fee 47500  47500  52000  52000  58000  58000  64000  64000  71000  71000  

Development Fee 4000  4000  4500  4500  4500  4500  5000  5000  6000  6000  

Institute Exam 
Fee 

 

6500  
 

6500  
 

7000  
 

7000  
 

7500  
 

7500  
 

8000  
 

8000  
 

8500  
 

8500  

Sub-Total (A) : 58000 58000 63500 63500 70000 70000 77000 77000 85500 85500 

Hostel Seat 
Rent#, Electricity 
and Transport 
etc. 

 
19000  

 
19000  

 
21000  

 
21000  

 
23000  

 
23000  

 
25000  

 
25000  

 
27000  

 
27000  

Sub-Total (B) : 19000 19000 21000 21000 23000 23000 25000 25000 27000 27000 

Additional 
amount to be 
paid at the time 
of admission 

          

Admission Fee 
(One time only) 

17500  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Caution Money 
(One time only- 
Refundable) 

 
10000  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

Sub-Total (C) : 27500 - - - - - - - - - 

GRAND TOTAL 
(A+B+C) : 

104500* 77000 84500 84500 93000 93000 102000 102000 112500 112500 

# Hostel fees are subject to revision in future 
* Fee payable at the time of Admission 

 
Notes: 
1. Hostel mess charges may range from approximately Rs.3,000/- to Rs.3,500/- per month. 

2. In addition to the above, students will be required to deposit Hostel Caution Money* (One Time 
only - Refundable) of Rs.5,000/- and suitable mess advance at the beginning of each semester, 
which will be adjusted against their mess charges. For the July 2022 session, this mess 
advance* will be Rs. 20,000/- [total of Rs. 25,000/-] 

*Hostel Caution Money (One Time only - Refundable) and Hostel Mess Advance (each semester)are 
payable through SBI Collect in favour of “BIT Welfare Society” payable at Ranchi. 

3. All other payments must be made through online payment gateway. For details, please go 
through the instructions given on the Institute website. [Use net banking or credit card to 
make    the payment]. 

4. Students will be expected to provide themselves with stationery and textbooks, etc, as prescribed 
for different subjects. 

5. The Institute reserves the right to revise the fees and other charges at any stage. 

6. For rules regarding refund of fees on withdrawal, please see separate Notice on Notice Boards.
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