B.Arch. Program

Fee payable at the time of admission and in each subsequent semester for B.Arch. Program 2022-23.										
Particulars	1st Sem	2nd Sem	3rd Sem	4th Sem	5th Sem	6th Sem	7th Sem	8th Sem	9 th Sem	10 th Sem
Tuition Fee	133000	133000	145500	145500	160000	160000	176500	176500	194500	194500
Development Fee	9000	9000	10000	10000	11000	11000	12000	12000	13500	13500
Institute Exam Fee	6500	6500	7000	7000	7500	7500	8000	8000	8500	8500
Sub-Total (A) :	148500	148500	162500	162500	178500	178500	196500	196500	216500	216500
Hostel Seat Rent#, Electricity and Transport etc.	19000	19000	21000	21000	23000	23000	25000	25000	27000	27000
Sub-Total (B) :	19000	19000	21000	21000	23000	23000	25000	25000	27000	27000
Additional amount to be paid at the time of admission										
Admission Fee (One time only)	17500	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Caution Money (One time only- Refundable)	10000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Sub-Total (C) :	27500	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) :	195000	167500		183500	201500	201500	221500	221500	243500	243500

Hostel fees are subject to revision in future.

* Fee payable at the time of Admission.

Notes:

1. Hostel mess charges may range from approximately Rs.3,000/- to Rs.3,500/- per month.

2. In addition to the above, students will be required to deposit Hostel Caution Money* (One Time only - Refundable) of Rs.5,000/- and suitable mess advance at the beginning of each semester, which will be adjusted against their mess charges. For the July 2022 session, this mess advance* will be Rs. 20,000/- [total of Rs. 25,000/-]

*Hostel Caution Money (One Time only - Refundable) and Hostel Mess Advance (each semester)are **payable through SBI Collect in favour of "BIT Welfare Society"** payable at **Ranchi**.

3. All other payments must be made through online payment gateway. For details, please go through the instructions given on the Institute website. [Use net banking or credit card to make the payment].

4. Students will be expected to provide themselves with stationery and textbooks, etc, as prescribed for different subjects.

- 5. The Institute reserves the right to revise the fees and other charges at any stage.
- 6. For rules regarding refund of fees on withdrawal, please see separate Notice on Notice Boards.

Integrated M.Sc. Program

Fee payable at the time of admission and in each subsequent semester for Integrated M.Sc. Programs 2022-23.

Particulars	1st Sem	2nd Sem	3rd Sem	4th Sem	5th Sem	6th Sem	7th Sem	8th Sem	9 th Sem	10 th Sem
Tuition Fee	47500	47500	52000	52000	58000	58000	64000	64000	71000	71000
Development Fee	4000	4000	4500	4500	4500	4500	5000	5000	6000	6000
Institute Exam Fee	6500	6500	7000	7000	7500	7500	8000	8000	8500	8500
Sub-Total (A) :	58000	58000	63500	63500	70000	70000	77000	77000	85500	85500
Hostel Seat Rent#, Electricity and Transport etc.	19000	19000	21000	21000	23000	23000	25000	25000	27000	27000
Sub-Total (B) :	19000	19000	21000	21000	23000	23000	25000	25000	27000	27000
Additional amount to be paid at the time of admission										
Admission Fee (One time only)	17500	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Caution Money (One time only- Refundable)	10000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Sub-Total (C) :	27500	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) :	104500*	77000	84500	84500	93000	93000	102000	102000	112500	112500

Hostel fees are subject to revision in future

* Fee payable at the time of Admission

Notes:

- 1. Hostel mess charges may range from approximately Rs.3,000/- to Rs.3,500/- per month.
- 2. In addition to the above, students will be required to deposit Hostel Caution Money* (One Time only Refundable) of Rs.5,000/- and suitable mess advance at the beginning of each semester, which will be adjusted against their mess charges. For the July 2022 session, this mess advance*will be Rs. 20,000/- [total of Rs. 25,000/-]

*Hostel Caution Money (One Time only - Refundable) and Hostel Mess Advance (each semester)are **payable through SBI Collect in favour of "BIT Welfare Society"** payable at **Ranchi**.

- 3. All other payments must be made through online payment gateway. For details, please go through the instructions given on the Institute website. [Use net banking or credit card to makethe payment].
- 4. Students will be expected to provide themselves with stationery and textbooks, etc, as prescribed for different subjects.
- 5. The Institute reserves the right to revise the fees and other charges at any stage.
- 6. For rules regarding refund of fees on withdrawal, please see separate Notice on Notice Boards.